OP \$80.00 6334938

Atty. Dkt. No. 063459-0112

FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	N FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office
PAT	ENTS ONLY
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tradema	rk Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
AGC Ceramics Co., Ltd.	Asahi Glass Co., Ltd. 1-12-1, Yurakucho Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 100-8405 JAPAN
Additional conveying party(ies) attached? NO	JACAIN
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
Execution Date: March 31, 2009	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
March 31, 2009 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
••	
If this is being filed together with a new application, the end	xecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
	6,334,938 6,193,856
A dition	al numbers attached? NO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
-	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$80.00
Michael D. Kaminski	Check Enclosed
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	X Authorized to be charged to credit card
Washington Harbour	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
3000 K Street NW, Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	
	8. Payment Information
	a.Credit CardLast 4 Numbers8625Expiration Date11/30/2011b.Deposit account number19-0741Authorized User Name19-0741
	OT USE THIS SPACE
DON	VI USE I DIS SFACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized matter to the above-identified deposit account.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this
Michael D. Kaminski	heard D. Kannen: MAY 4 2009
Reg. No. 32,904	-
Name of person signing	Signature Date
Total	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
TOtal	induced of pages menuting cover sheet, anathing and document.

PATENT REEL: 022634 FRAME: 0224

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS AGC Ceramics Co., Ltd., of 4-1-23, Shiba, Minato-Ku, Tokyo, Japan 108-0014, (hereinafter "Assignor") is a joint owner with Asahi Glass Co., Ltd., of 1-12-1, Yurakucho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8405, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") of the following United States Letters Patents, and the inventions set forth therein, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S. PATENT NO.	GRANT DATE	TITLE
6,334,938	1/1/2002	TARGET AND PROCESS FOR ITS PRODUCTION,
		AND METHOD FOR FORMING A FILM HAVING A
		HIGH REFRACTIVE INDEX
6,193,856	2/27/2001	TARGET AND PROCESS FOR ITS PRODUCTION,
		AND METHOD FOR FORMING A FILM HAVING A
		HIGH REFRACTIVE INDEX

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest owned by Assignor in and to said invention for the United States of America, and in and to said United States Letters Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest owned by Assignor in and to said inventions for the United States of America, and in and to said Letters Patent listed above, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the Assignor, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given; Assignor hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to Assignee upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by Assignee, and to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said invention as may be requested.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. or Foley & Lardner LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

AGC Ceramics Co., Ltd.

Name: Satoshi Sakamoto Title: General Manager of Corporate Planning AGC Ceramics Co., Ltd.

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 022634 FRAME: 0225

Date: March 31, 2009

RECORDED: 05/04/2009